CITY OF KELOWNA

BYLAW NO. 10424

Amendment No. 19 to "Sign Bylaw No. 8235"

The Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the City of Kelowna, Sign Bylaw No. 8235, SECTION 6 SPECIFIC ZONE REGULATIONS, sub-section 6.1, be amended by:
 - a) deleting "Higher Density Residential Zones (RM1, RM2, RM3, RM4, RM5, RM6, and RM7)*" and replacing it with Higher Density Residential Zones (RM1, RM2, RM3, RM4, RM5, RM6, RM7 and HD2)*";
 - b) deleting "Public and Institutional Zones (P1, P2, P3, P4, W1, and W2)*" and replacing it with "Public and Institutional Zones (P1, P2, P3, P4, W1, W2 and HD1)*"
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 10424, being Amendment No. 19 to the Sign Bylaw No. 8235".

Read a first, second and third time by the Municipal Council this

Adopted by the Municipal Council of the City of Kelowna this

Mayor

City Clerk